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How to use this Parts List

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of AZF8600G-C5DA(C7DA)
with Angled Knife.

The items from No.l to No.16 contain the standard model.

The following items included No.17 contain the submodel and Devices.

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.

[ ] means th1s paft is changed fromAthe previous Parts Ligts
Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.

€ nmeans this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

i}.HWhen.placing an.ﬁfder for the‘parts from this Parts List, please clearly state
the Parts No. (e.g.2150210) which you require so that we can deliver the correct
parts to you.

v¢ When the Part No. is “0020004” , please place an order for the paft by showing
“0020004” or “20004”.

% When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part Nok and the length.
This Parts List is subject to change without notice. ;
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MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) AA—B& (1)
Ref. Parts

_No_ Na Description o 4
1 2100006 Cloth Plate s = « « « « « « « . . JuAFL—k
2 2150210 Cloth Plate (Lower) =« « « « « « . ALV —K(F)e « « « » 1
3 2100014 Rubber Cushion =« « « « « « « « . IR — K (F)HEBAEE. -1
4 001123 Boahfe: i Cobin o SeliE - e o TN 5
5 000644 Spring Washer« « « « « « « « . . AZYV T Oy e o oo s 3
6 110045 Screw(M4—0.7X12) « « « « « « « . BAR" o520« 5 3 v s 3
l 2100011 Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing - - TF By T v+ o « o + & 1
8 160001 Screw(M4-0.7%x4) =« « « « « « . . fIE 5 S T R 1
9 2100012 Collar(4X9X6mm) » « « « « « « BT s olo o s 5 » 1
10 003637 Screw(1/8-44X%2.5) « « « « « « . IERY « o v 0 o v 0 o0 L i
11 2150015 Cloth Plate Spring + « « - « « . 7 -3 4 VN NS SR 1
12 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) =+ « « « « « . . IERY ¢ ¢ v oo 0 v oL 4
13 100001 . Lock Nut =« « « ¢ « « « « « o o . =08 Ly 8 R 1
14 110031 Stop Screw(M4-0.7%x12) =+ « « « ABPURET ¢+ o ¢ o0 s o 1
15 0020004 D ikl ol o v L FRE YT+« + 5 Do 1
16 0020005 O-ring(P28) + = = « « « « « « .. QUYPFE > v em o /3 aa 1
17 92100053 Pam Cofonc i aio GIRENG~ b=, » el . v s § AR 1
18 110016 Screw(M4-0.7X15) « « « « « « .« . IERY « ¢ v v o v 0 0 0 6
19 2150026 Top Cover Gasket =« « « « « « . . EANR—RyFy e o o0 1
20 2100864 Oil Reservoir Gasket =« « - - - . MZETNyF e o0 0 0o 1
21 2100863 Oil Reservoir« « « - - R ST o oo o v 0 0 v 0o 1
22 006816 Screw(1/4-24X8) « « « « « « . . IERFS oo pen v 0 o o 4
23 0032879 0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Black—colored)f5#E= A (@) « - 3
24 0033627 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green—colored)fiiE= A () - - 1
B et i g s e e Sl e L R e R e k1YY i G HE S L v b e e . o L
26 2100875 0il Reservoir Positioning Bar « - W HEEHE  « « « « » - - 4
97 300004 B . o e L, s BT e« « g sk 4
28 120017 Screw(M5-0.8X15) « « « « « « . . IERY « v v 000 0o 0L 6
29 0020137 Drain Hole Seal » « « « « « « « . A T R 1
30 005075 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) « « « JMEEF R + « + o o o « « & 1
B o ol Pt e ¥ o b a & v % a e s . A B
32 2100004 Wind Guide Plate <« « « « « « « & BZENB -« » ¢ 0 e 1
33 110013 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « « « « « « .« . IERY o o o o v e 09
34 = 300043 Nashe . oiwmairie-ain v 0 s o+ -a Ty e ’s s« o ¢ s » 2
35 2100833 Wind Guide Plate(Small) « « - - - AENERGN) « « ¢ - - - . 1
36 2049401 Serial Number Plate - - - - - - . BRI - - - - . - 1
37 000726 Bivaf oo v s 8§ S A, . . . . . 9
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MISCELLANEQOUS COVERS(2) A3 —B8f&R (2) 2

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. ~ Na Description AT 4 Req.
1 2150016 Side Bonpraine Bwwo v uin ol B . . . . . . o 1
2 110013 Screw(M4—0.7X8) « « « « « « « IERY « o v v v v 0 00 b T
3 110001 Screw(M4-0.7X5.4) =« « « « « « . IERY v 0 0 0 0 v v 00 1
4 2150018 Eye Guard Holder =« « « « « « « TAT—FH « « « ¢« « « 1
5 170032 Screw(M4=0.7X5) =« « « « « « « . IERY « « ¢ v 0 0 0 0. 2l
6 000010 Conical Spring Washer = « « « « - MARRT % o o oo o oo 2
7 92150125 Bye Guard - -« “iE———" . - TS, . . . ... 1
8 110076 Screw(M3-0.5X6) =« « « « « - . . IERY =« ¢ o o 0 0 0 0. 2
9 000444 BRshetiice i ioijnlt v » Toa ind B . . . . . . 9
10 2150023 Needle Bar Oil Defender « « < « - SHEMWZr - - - - - - 0 . 1
11 110012 Screw(M4—0.7X5) « « « « « « « IERY = ¢ ¢ o o 0 0 0 0o 4
12 2150024 Needle Bar Oil Seal « « «» « « « -« FHEEY—N s s o e .. 1
13 190015 . Screw(MI4-2X6) « « « « « « « - . IERY &+ o 0 0 0 00 oL 2
14 2150025 LOgO Plate ........... i jv—yﬁ ........ 1
15 110106 Screw(M4—0.7X8) =+ « « « « « « & IERY « 00000 0 00 . 2
16 390170 “AZF-G” Logo Mark » « « « « - « . AZF—-Gud=—27 .+« « « ¢ 1
17 390165 Brand Name Plate(68mm) (Green) « « §G4R(&KE) = = =« = = « « « « 1
18 390166 Brand Name Plate(83mm) (Green) - « 4R (&) » » « + + « « « « & 1
19 2100538 Front Cover Latch Spring - - - - HiAXF I N—F v F AR+ - + 1
20 0024446 Front Cover Hook =« « « « « « « « FiBAF A N—T 97« « « . . ¥
21 001203 Screw(9/64-40X4.5) « + "+« .« . . IERY « o v v v e e 1
22 0020016 Front Cover Hinge Pin=+ « + « - - BiBgF A N—e vy - - -1
23 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « « « « « « . ERT s e e e e e e e e e 2
24 2100024 Front Cover (Right) =« « « « - « . HiBAF H X— « ¢ o o« o . 1
25 0024095 Front Cover Hinge Spring - -+ - - HiBAF I N—b PR - 1]
26 2100855 Front Cover Hinge = « « « « « - . CIL T Pa bl SV 1
27 2100703 Chip Guard(Openable) « « « « « - GIFBEIHL - + » « = « « = .« 1
28 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) =+ « « « « « & IERY ¢ o o 0 0 0 0 00 . 2
29 2129420 Model Plate (Green) =« + « « = « « BIRKAR (RE) » » » 0 0 0 0 o o 1
30 390670 Threading Chart » = « « » « « « KRBV oo - o ]
31 2100856 Front Cover Latch« « « « « « « AIAXF A NN—=FvF « -« - . 1
32 110054 Screw(M3-0.5X3.5) =« « « « « . . IERY ¢+ o 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 2
33 390513 Threading Chart (Left)  » « « « - SRBURE) » - v e - 1
34 2120062 Rear Cover Support =« « « « + + « BAN—fE: - - . 1
35 110045 Screw(M4-0.7X12) = « « « « « « « IERY e v 0000000 o 1
36 2120055 Top Feed Dog Bar Rear Cover - - « EXRYHHEHA—- « « .« . . 1
37 001123 Washer ............. 7\\/:‘/.‘, .......... 2
38 2120141 Top Feed Dog Bar 0il Receiver, C. Set EEVHBHZA» ) - - -1
39 2120053 Top Feed Dog Bar Oil Receiver - «+ L%V HM@=ZSs « + - - « « & 1
40 2120138 Oil Receiver Rubber(Large) « « - I ITA(K) » « « « « = « 1
41 2120139 Oil Receiver Rubber (Small) - « « A ITA(DH) = « + « - « 1
42 2120098 0il Receiver Fixing Plate - - cWMEIEI e o - o e . 1
43 9150265 SOBEET - DR - - i i AR L Ll e e 1

() BAREZEEXOBRIBEL(F—VRE, AEEBSH)2BHbETE N,
Note : Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model des1gnat10n(1nclud1ng
symbols of gauge and devices).
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MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(3) A& Q) 3
Parts Amt .
Na Description i 4 Reg.
2120063 Feed Mechanism Cover =+ - - - . . aml kb - . . ... .. 1
2120588 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket « + « 31U EH N— Ry x> « . . . 1
110048 SCTCW(M4_0.7X10) ........ _u:*:‘/“ ........... 5
2100047 Rubber Cushion = = « « « « . . . BAREMR) » « « o 0. 1
2110027 Orring (P52) 5 5 iR . v e 3L or e S . . o a. . 1
2110026 Ball Bearing Holder » » - « « . . AP USEEN . . . . . . 1
110013 Screw(M4-0.7x8) =« « « « « . .. IERT e e 0 o v 000 L 10
2100318 Fan Cover » « « « « « « ¢ ¢« o .. FEE. . - . . . . . 1
110012 Screw(M4—0.7><5) ........ . . . . . . . 9
150004 Screw(M4—0.7X6) =« « « « « « . . B . - . - . 1
2150022 Pushbutton « « = « ¢ « . . o .. TyvaRB e oo oL 1
2100861 BhlSeal » wpln s v THRMNIEL S TAWHESH - - - - - - 1
- 0033024 Retaining Ring =+ + « « « « « « . ARPTIET e - - - - . . 2
0068517 Pushbutton Spring - « - - - « « . TOVaRBERR - - - . . 1
330008 SealcPlBres Ping e = » « v o e . o .. .. 1
330000 Pl Plilpe: v pision vaio- B 5 &5 Sl oy NN - . . . . 1
2150017 Fabric Guide Plate =« « « « - . . ZiiE St S PR 1
110064 : SCI’BW(M4—O.7X8) ........ IERTS LA e . . 2
2100918 Tail Cover Gasket « « « « - « « . BHNR—=IRyFY e o o oo 1
2100037 Tail Cover -+l « s (o v o BhHNR— e o v oL 1
0036518 Sekl Bliger~ v« » o S 0. CEMOEESNG LRl % o L, 1
2100960 Ball Bearing Housing « - - - .« . PP les o .. e wiye]
2100874 Ball Bearing Housing Gasket - + - AT F o %y o v o o 1
130003 Screw(M4-0.7X7.3) =« « « « « . . IERY e v 00 v e oL 3
0093528 Looper Thread Pipe Stay-« « - - - RERALATET - « ¢ o o . 1
0021735 Looper Thread Pipe « « « - - . . RERALT + o000 v 0o 1
0020218 Top Feed Shaft End Cap - - - - - EEAVEE - - . . 1
0020051 Do = = - oo e - . Som BNG w AWT L . . 1
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MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS #EBEE 4

Ref. Parts Amt .
No No Description dn 44 Req.
1 2100063 Thread Guide Plate =+ ¢ « « « « -« REAM = « o oo . 1
2 110013 Screw(M4-0.7%x8) « « « « « « « . IERY « ¢ v 0 o 0 v v 0o 3
3 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap -+ * + « KW FAARXIF ¥ v 7 (L) - « - 4
4 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing =+ « + - - SWMFFy REIVIEA - - - - 4
5 0024157 Tension Spring(Lower Looper Thread) FA— S&FH F AR+ - « 1
6 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer + RFWFARARXZX¥ v 7(F) - - -4
7 000178 Bate /s +0% MORRSRRM, o o+ Tl s - . 4
8 0031111 f¥nsion Dige' ' ¢+ # # Uv « < 4 HRAATFIL s « » « ¢« o o o 8
9 000177 BB L6 L7 0 RE s T s a3 Tl i . . o oG 4
10 190016 Tension Post (Short) » « « - « « . SkamrEgE oo - - - 4
11 0032962 Tension Disc Eyelet s « « « « « RATFERE « ¢ - - 3
12 0032952 Tension Spring(Upper Looper Thread) EA— 8%/ F % - - - -1
13 0835226 . . Tension Spring(Double Chain Thread) &tRFF AR(2EE) - -1
14 0024156 Tension Spring(Needle Thread) « - #FRFWF SR = » « » « « « . 1
15 2150116 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread &t RFFELE - - - -1
16 0022215 Looper Thread Pipe =« « « « « - - HRIE/NAT + v o 0 000 2
17 2100404 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Rear) 2EBW-—A%E(%) - - -1
18 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) =« « « = « « « . IERY ¢+ o0 o o0 0000 2
19 2150030 Oil Container » « = « « « « « « & S.P ¥/ I i o 1
20 2150031 0il Container Plug =« « « « « « -« AR - SRS W S Pl 1
21 310105 Babtes Bl an o fnle L aRals SP7EAN vl v v s 1
22 2150032 Felt Holder « « « « « « « « « . . SPZER8 b E " ¢ & 1
23 110012 Screw(M4—-0.7X8) =« « « « « « « . J125 3 R 1
24 2150124 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder « « - $}REHfIHR « » « » « « - 1
29 110001 Screw(M4—0.7X5.4) =« « « « « - . IERT ¢« v 00 0 00 0oL 2
26 2150115 Needle Thread Eyelet (Right) « - - $FRE(CH) « « » « « « « + - 1
27 006035 Screw(9/64-40X7) « « « « « -« c e lERY e e e e e e e e 1
28 000644 Spring Washer « « « « « « « « « . SN/ Ay BV 1
929 000322 Dol o v s ik ot Py I s A A e s 1
30 2150167 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder (Double Chain) 2 EEREt R ERATS - 1
31 2150162 Needle Thread Eyelet (Right) (Double Chain) 2 EERSFRHE () - - 1
32 110002 Screw(M3-0.5X5) =« « « « « « . . IERT ¢ o v 00 v 0000 1
33 2150131 Needle Thread Eyelet(Left) =« « - $FRE )« « « « « « « - & 1
34 2150173 Needle Thread Eyelet(Left) (Double Chain) 2 EEREFLHE (£) - - 1
35 130021 Screw(M4—0.7X6) =« « « « « « « . IERT e oo 00 0 000 . 1
36 2150270 Needle Thread Pull-off - - - - . FHREEY » + o0 e 0 e e 1
o7 110041 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « « « « « « « . IERY « o o o 0 00 0 o0 i
38 000653 Knock Pin s « « ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o VA E:, - R IR 1
39 2150165 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) 2&BA—rd(£) - - -1
40 110008 Serew(M4=0.7X5) + = « « « « « . IERY « o 0 o 0 0 v 0 0. 2

% Ref. No. 41 to 71 ¢+ev» See the following page.
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MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS KEER
Ref. Parts
_No Na Description Hi 4
41 2150151 Thread Eyelet Stopper « « - + « - “XAHREABR R
42 110091 Screw(M3-0.5%3) - « - « « . . M s o s s s el
L 43 0020123 Tension Disc Eyelet « « « « « « & 2EBRARFESLE
44 190002 Boluicns ot vic » a5 35 5 5 3 R = oo 55l
45 0020124 Tension Disc = =+ « « « « « « « . 2EBRAHAFIML - - -+ ¢ - .
46 0020125 Double Chaining Looper Tension - 2EBAFAF AR
47 0020126 Tension Spring Bushing - - + - - 2ERAFAFT Y FEIVIEA - 1
48 000182 Biusting Nud e s ami » » + » « = e T 1
49 0020167 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet X4« + « » » + » « 1
50 009853 Screw(11/64-40X6.5) « « « « « . IERY ¢ o 0 0o 0 0 o0 1
51 0020165 Thread Eyelet Bracket « « - « « - ZXARBER e e e 1
52 000010 Conical Spring Washer - « - « - MART %« o o 0 oo 1
53 190000 . Screw(M4-0.7XT7) - » « « ¢« . . BRGE e o2 0 4 5 - 1
54 0020166 Thread Retaining Finger « + » - - HBREHN ¢ o v 0 o0 1
55 2150111 Thread Retainer Plate Support « « /NGETFHR = « = + = = o o « & 1
56 2150112 Thread Retainer Plate » « - - - - INRFIL » 2 ¢ 0 0 e e e . 1
57 2150132 Thread Retainer Spring « « + - - INRFIMANR < « ¢« o o o o 1
58 170049 Screw(M2-0.4%X4) « « « « « « .. SERY = 2 0 278 . o5 4N
59 2150240 Looper Holder Cover = « « « « « IW—NNEHIN— ¢ ¢ ¢« o« o . 1
60 0093303 Looper Driving Shaft Qil Seal » « L — Nl A L —JL+ = « + 1
61 2100229 Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) A — S D N—2R—H - . ]
62 2150119 Looper Thread Eyelet (Left) =« - « A— %R () + « + » « + - 1
63 110035 Screw(M4-0.7X10) « « « « « « . kR Y e e e e e = s Fa3
64 2150123 Thread Eyelet Support s « « « « . RERAIR « 000 0 0 . 1
65 2150120 Lower Looper Thread Eyelet =+ ¢« « FAA— %%+ « « + « « « . 1
66 2150121 Upper Looper Thread Eyelet <« « « Ea— %%« « « « « « . . 1
67 000014 B . s . . . s o s s DY S s o e 9
68 110026 Screw(M3—0.5X6) « « « ¢ « o ¢ . IERY ¢ o 0 v v 0 0000 2
69 000494 FOE A A S SR A RSt B s S8V » o o 1
70 110048 Screw(M4—0.7X10) « « « « « « « IERY o ¢ v v o v 00 o b 1
71 2120536 Supplementary Thread Eyelet » « « 2 EBBA— EBILE - - - - 1
* Ref. No. 1 to 40 ++«-- See the preceding page.
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MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS

Ref.

&

|

OO CO ~3 O Ul W QO DD =

Pk

11
12
13
14
15
16
11
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
417
48
49
50

Parts
No
2150214
160007
2110181
160001
2110184
2110183
0093090
2120026
2150096
2150038

2160100
2100111

110036

160027
2100872
2120537
2100410
2150039
2100105
2150043

2100117
2150049
2150048

003636

000526

2150040

310109
2150041
2150046
2150047

2100272
2150044
2150045
“0077301
2100412
2100413
2150042
2150069

2100414

2100417

2100098
2150050
2100642

2120030

2120074
2120075
2120071
2120073
0093303
2120072

e o

e o

* o

TE@MRUT v 2%
Description & 4
Machine Pulley « =+ v v = SdEEEF—y . . . . . .
SCI'CW(MG 1)(6) ......... _u:*s‘/‘ .........
0il Cooling Fan+ « « « « « « « . B .
Screw(M4-0.7X4) =« « « « « « . . .. . . . ..
Corrugeted Washer » - « « « - . . 3 A AA R
Mechanical Oil Shield+ « « « - - F::5711 )
Crankshaft Ball Bearing (Right) - R—ARFYLF(E) - - -
Bearing Adapter - « + - - « « . . RTFYVUTZEr e o o .
0il Pump Driving Worm=+ -« « - - - Tt —A =+ = o oo oo
Crankshaft Bushing « « « « - . . FTy e o ov oo
R kshalt (magie fiie 5 +» 5 + = 7?7‘/7:/_\,7}\ e .
Crankshaft Counterweight - - « - XSV R L K+ . . .
Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) =« « « « « . . R . . . .
Screw(M3-0.5%X3) + « « ¢ o o .. ERUYIER. . . . .
Crankshaft Ball Bearing (Left) « « R—ARF YL 7 (&) - -
Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-upRHFH A + = « + -«
Thread Take-up Pin =« « « « « - . RFAFHLEY » » o o .
Crankshaft Bushing =« « « - - - . INT oo e o o0 0

Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bushing (Right)_k % zé~ /‘/::.(E) 1

0il Seal - « + ¢ » « ¢ ¢« o . .. FANY—) o o o o .

Upper Knife-Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing LAzl V&7yya - - - 2
Upper Knife Driving Shaft 0il Seal EXREA AN —0 - - -1
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) #¥IF/787yva (k) -1
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) )7 7i7yv= (%) - %}
Cap Screw(5/16-32%X3.5) « « « « BRY + vt e e e e 1
Gasket ............. }\/#/ .......... l
Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) - BTy a2 (k) e . 1
ST o it L A L R 1
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) - BT V2 (F) s« + + - & 1
Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushlng(Front) Ev-rg79va (i) -1
Upper Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) v—r#/9v=(f) « - - -1
Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal « « A — @A A AL — « « « 1
Lower Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) Fh—/#7yv= (i) -1
Lower Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) Fv—rk7yva(f) - - - + 1
Looper Shaft Oil Seal » « + « « « W—NEhF AN — - - - -]
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) 2B —%7yv= (i) + - 1
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) 2EBA—r#7yva(%) - - 1
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) 2% V#7 v = (&) - - -1
Beal Plugose Be obe « L « < . Ehibi. RS . . . L 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing - + « A — SBiB#EIT v = « « « 2
B M s s s o R e <. v e 1
Control Lever Shaft Bushing « - - Z VUG L A—BT v = - -1
Needle Bar & Needle Bar Bushing, C. Set #t-¢HE7 v = (%)1
Néedle Bar™™ « » & o . v to o ﬁ{-ﬁ ............ 1
Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod Spacer LV wmy RRAL—¥H -1
Top Feed Shaft Bushing(Right) - - ERE V& T 2 (F) » - « -1
Top Feed Shaft Bushing(Left) - - EEV#Ey7T v a (k) « - -1
Vertical Motion & Rocker Shaft Bushing(Right) LF-iMyyva(h) - 2
Vertical Motion Shaft Bushing(Left) 3%V FF#i7 v = (&) - 1

o o

Pk

Top Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing(Left) B3V ikl v > = (&) - 1
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NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM StEE 6

Ref. Parts Amt .
N No Description Gh 44 Req.
1 2110252 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod%}&u - R R I 1
2 120049 Screw(M4=0.7X16) « « « « « « « IERY « ¢ v v o o000 2
3 2100144 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod Pin $HEZS> 7y - - -1
4 160002 Screw(M4-0.7X5) « « « « « « « . IERT « ¢ 0 0 v 0000 o 1
5 2101405 Needle Bar Driving Lever - - - - gtEZ S vt - - - - - 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) « = « « « « « « . IERY « o 0 o0 0000 1
I 2100137 Collar(12X20X 10mm) =+ - « « « - HIc s e - - . . . 1
8 160003 ~ Screw(M5-0.8X5) « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o .. IERY « o 0 v v 0000 2
9 2150242 Needle Bar Crank Arm, C. Set - -$HEZS> 27 GH) + - « « « -« 1
10 2150053 Needle Bar Driving Shaft - - - - $HEZS5 78 - - - - « . 1
11 2101406 Needle Bar Crank Arm + « « « - - ST o oo e o 1
12 300008 Washer ............. U\y:‘/*p .......... 1
13 140003 . Screw(M6-1X18) « « « « « « « « . IERY « o0 v v 0 0oL 1
14 2100138 Needle Bar Connecting Link -« « < @HEY LV Z « « « « « « o . . 1
15 2100620 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin - @MYV ZEY + « « « -« . . A
16 310089 i ad R - A W M. » « LG . . . . 9
17 2150059 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket - - &M&EHa® « - « « « « « « . . 1
18 110006 Screw(M3.5-0.6X10) « » - « « « IERY e v 00 o0 v v 0 1
19 160016 Screw(M4-0.7X4.5) « « « « « « . IERY ¢ oo o0 0 v 0 0 . 2
20 2100642 Needle Bar ........... £+E§ ............ 1
21 2169112 Needle Clamp(C) » + - - - Te e e BhIER e e e e 1
99 = Needle(SystemZDOXS) ...... %l. ............. 9
23 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « + « « - - . IERY e vv v oo 00 2
24 2150057 Stitch Plate Support Stay, C. Setﬁ*ﬁﬂﬁ""fil(ﬁﬁ) ''''' 1
25 2150058 Stitch Plate Support Stay. - « - MBI E= - « + - + « - 1
26 000035 ROll Pin ............ ‘—]th;/ ......... 1
27 110009 - Screw(M4-0.7X8) =+ ¢ o - . . s MEFRAF L. - o s 6
28 2100502 Stitch Plate Support(Rear) - « - $HEERMEEE) - « + - « « - 1
29 110001 Screw(M4-0.7X5.4) =« « « « « «+ IERY o v e v e 0 000 1
30-1 2128604 Stitch Plate(Ch) =+ « « « « « o . 77 SO TR S S 1
30—2 2128605 Vi (C']) ........ .o % 0 658 il gy 1
31 005345 Screw(11/64-40x8.3) =« « « « « . IERY ¢ ¢ 0 0 0 v 0 00 0 2
32 2100145 Stitch Plate Support(Front) - - - $HREUfFEGH) « - - « - - - 1
33 910011 Screw(M5-0.8X10) « « « « « « « IERY ¢ v v v 0 v 0 v L 2
34 0032604 Rubber Cushion < « « « « « « « BHAPE « « ¢ o 0 o0 o 0 o 1
35 2109211 Needle Guard(Front) (Double Chain Stitch) A v Z&=4 (Fi) - -1
36 110002 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « « ¢ « o « . . IERY « v o 000 0 00 o 1
37 2150035 HR Unit, Complete Set « + + « « -« HRZEEGH) - » -+« - « - 1
38 3100370 Tube Joint =« « ¢ « ¢ ¢ « « o o & NATREF » « ¢« o o o . . 1
39 2100152 0il Tube(70mm) =« « « « « « « « . fA(EH/\/ff(?Omm) °°°°°° 1
40 310005 Dil Wicke s > o 1. ¢ {28, . g el i, .1 . . . L. 1

% Ref. No. 41 to 53 «+- See the following page.
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- NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM gHEEE 6

Ref. Parts Amt .
N Ne Description t 4 Req.
4] 2100533 HR Felt Holder =« « + « « « « « HR7 =WV’ o o o o o o 1
42 310001 RPEIES » s %ilv ¢ 5 d 79 5.4 HBRPSERE <« - - « ¢+ #+ ¢ 3 1
43 2100535 HR Felt Holder Bracket, C. Set - HREMf+&GH) « - - + « « -« 1
44 2100536 HR Felt Holder Bracket =+ « « « - HRBffE « « « « « ¢ =« ¢ 1
45 000393 RO].]. Piﬂ ............ u-—}vt"“/ ......... 1
46 110013 Screw(M4—0.7X8) « « « « « « « . IERT ¢ ¢ 0 o 0 o o000 1
47 320008 Fitting Stud(Short) « « « « « « - EHEELFE) - - - - - 1
48 000567 BT R B e S S A A S v o o 1
49 2150150 HR Unit Bracket - « « « « « - - HREBEL - -+« -« - - 1
50 2109212 Needle Guard(Rear) (Double Chain Stitch) A > Z &+ 4 () - - - 1
51 007627 Screw(M4—0.7X6) =+ « « « « « o . IERT « o 0 0 v 00000 z
52 2129200 Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) A — ¢tZ4# (Fi) - - - - 1
53 EEOO2F - . Screw(M2.5-0.45%X3.5) « « « « « . IERT + o v v v o 0 0o 2

% Ref. No. 1 to 40 <<+=- See the preceding page.
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~ KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM I AEE 7
Ref. Parts ‘ Amt .
N Na Description i 4 Req.

1 2100160 Upper Knife Driving Connecting Rod_h}Zn E ¢+ s s% RN
2 120049 Screw(M4-0.7X16) + « « « e - RN 2
3 2100173 Driving Lever Pin+ « « « « . . . EX Z@gEr - - . .. L. 1
4 160002 SETem(MAZ0:TXE) « « » « o 4 o RSN 1
5 2101423 Upper Knife Driving Lever » - - - EAREBE - - - .. ... 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) « « « « . . . . . . . . . . . 0, 1
T 2100161 Collar(10X19X9mm) « « + « « . . AWM. . ... L, 1
8 160003 Scp-éw(M5—0.8><5) ........ R - . s )
9 2150250 Upper Knife Driving Shaft - - - - £ 1
10 2100165 Upper Knife Holder Positioner - - o T 1
11 2121108 Upper Knife Holder (Angled Type) « £ X AENE(H) « « -« . . 1
12 2121107 Upper Knife (Angled Type) RN . . . . .. 1
13 2121114 Upper - Knife Clamp « s« » « « EAREE—.. . . . . .. 1

14 2121110 Upper Knife Chip Guard + « - « . iEHRy - - oo L 1
15 000665 Roshaliis s 200 1) « vl « . . Daderta. . . . . . 1
16 140013 Screw(M4-0.7%24) -+ « « - . . . . ERT5 N v . ., 1
17 2121109 Upper Knife Holder + » « « « . . EZRH% « e ¢« + . . 1
18 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45X4.5) « - « « . . LT N . . . 1
19 110063 Stop Screw(M3~0.5x18) + « . . . AP9FRT o8 aWes « 1
20 000488 Nut ............... -j‘\\/ ]\ ........... 1
921 0093864 $old e Blig o lowie « « o o0 S i » NI | <o 1
22 2150020 Lower Knife Holder Spring Stop - F X AAREY Nl v o b 1
23 110012 Screw(M4—0.7X5)  « « « « o . ., ERT+ ws” o' WAl 3
24 2100174 Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion - - BET A - 0oL 1
925 2150019 ProdtfCovesthy ot Bist i /3 + + R s s o . 1
26 110001 Screw(MA-0.7%5.4) « « v .. BRF > UL s 2
27 2100009 Cloth Plate Spring Pin - - - L RPEI TP RES v T v i 1
28 2150021 Lower Knife Holder Locking Plate TARBEYIERA « « o« 1
29 0032919 Lower Knife Holder Spring+ « + « FX ARINRIE Y s s 40 » o 1
30 2121112 Lower Knife Holder =« « « « « « . FERE - e D viv w5 s 1

110046 Screw(M5-0.8X12) « « « « « . .. ERY - s s+ 20 .7 1
92121111 Bowerclnbfn s o vo% » « o . 4% A . s o . 1
2121113 Lower Knife Clamp+ « « « « « . . TRARAMPBEFE >+« « o . . 1
140010 Jerewlii-0.7%X6) 4 s wid% . . ERT « BN . e, 1
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170045
180005
2100193

000487

170047
2150138
- 120010

2100197
2100518
120017

<

2160033
110065
100001

2150139

2160032
160007

3100104

2120045
120017

2160029

2160031
2160030
2100199
34 = 160001
35-1 2127550
35-2 2127551

g 36 2127580
37 110004
38 2127575

[ 39 006094
40 2127570

41-1 2127560
41-2 2127561

42 2127578
43 004404
4 2127507
45 000531

Amt .
Description & £ Req.
Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75%30) - Qﬁﬁﬁ:k;/ ---------- 1
Bl Foids s s a s v 5 B - . « . s Ta 1
Presser Spring « + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « & FHIONR « « ¢« v o 000 1
Presser Bar - % e i e ﬁlg ........... 1
Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin¥#f=BaEANE Y +» « « « « « - 1
Pin <o GE b o dlie . s 5. % % PO . . - . o s 1
Pregser Atm Sfop = » = « = « o WA bRy 2% « o« o . 1
Screw(M4-0.7%x4.8) = = « « « « IERT « v o 000000 1
Presser Foot Release Lever TS s - - o 1
Presser Foot Release Lever SpringF#H 7/ /8K« « « « « « « .« 1
Screw(M4—0.7X5) =+ « « « « « & S . - - . e ]
Screw(M4-0.7X6) =+ « « « « « - AT 322V 5 35 A 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever: - - - ffi=&HF /LN~ « - . . . . 1
Rafc Nasher o » v i@ o F o AL R 1
Screw(M8=1.25X10) =« « « « « - IERY e oo v v e v v e 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop * #=H /L A= by « « 1
Screw(MG—l)(lO) ........ _ﬂ:*?/\‘ ........... 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link it Y o P e IV A |
Presser Foot Shaft Collar+« « « - B HF— o« ¢ o ¢« + - . 1
Screw(M5-0.8X15) » « « « « - e S b RY RS aa s nia e 1
Intermediate Lever + = ™ « ¢« « - {xffhrd—+ . « + o 1
Stop Screw(M4-0.7X12) + « « =« + AR FRT + « « o+« o 1
Lock Nut =+ ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ¢ & pxy&j‘y]\ ..... oot ez )
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring i Y A PP A I 1
Presser Foot Shaft Bushing - - - Hx@hi7 o = « « ¢« « o 1
Screw(M6-1X6) < « = « = « - BBt s 5 o o 1
BoringiPI8)ceid) ol is « <o) s ccOYUT e 1
Top Feed Dog Lifting Lever UZBRLR— = o ¢ ¢ o o o 1
Screw(M5-0.8X15) « « « = « o - IERY e 0o v v e e e e 1
Presser Arm, Complete Set « - FTBEGHE) « » + ¢+ 0 o o - 1
Presser Foot Shaft =+ « » - » iR o SRR PP 1
Presser Arm s = ¢ ¢ ¢ o « o o o« WI% ........... 1
Presser Arm Hinge Pin+ « + - - HIe Py « o oo o oo . 1
Screw(M4—0.7X4) ....... _”:;‘F\‘/“ ........... 1
Presser Foot, C. Set(C5) PHT (JH) « = ¢ = o o o o o o 1
n /] (C7) ” TR e AR 1
Presser Foot(Upper) « + - - - - Bx(l)s® vie oo o o5 1
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) + « « « « « ERGR w s vew 1
Presser Foot Connector « « - - - fEfER o -« « - - .+ . 1
Screw(1/8-44X3) « « « « « « « IERY ¢ o o v 0 v v e e 3
Présser Footl{Rear) -« -+ - ME@De s + » » + « v+ » 1
Presser Foot (Front)(C5) - - - - #?:n(gu) .......... 1
” ” (CT) « » - - ”
Presser Foot Connector(Right) - #%:n§§§§$§(13) ....... 1
Screw(3/32-56X5.1) « « » « + - [ TN 3
Presser Foot Spring+ « « « « - i s L S R 1
Washer = ¢« « = 5 « + Siefoneils LAV S S R 1
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Amt .
Description -3 £ Req.
Top Feed Driving Connecting Rod* XV my R -« « « « « « 1
Screw(M4=0.7X14) « « « « « « « » SN . s .5 e 9
Connecting Rod Pin - « « « « « EXVYVeyRFry. ... .. 1
Seal Plug ............ ggt% ............ 92
SCI‘CW(MG"’]XG) ......... _U:*:‘; ........... 1
Top Feed Shaft Lever - - - - - . LN, - - - o 1
Screw(Mﬁ—l)(lZ) ......... _”:* ........... 1
Coldan 5 o ©%8 s+ » » s s & wte s j]7.— ........... 9
Screw(11/64-40X5.5) =« « « « « « AL . . . . . . 4
2120031 Top Feed Shaft - « - - - SEEC-- R 1
000750 T T e B . s - - . . . 1
330008 Serl Phigla g e « o+« 4 v S . . . . 1
2120002 . Top Feed Rocker, Complete Set - - ERAUBE(HE) « - « + - - - - 1
2120003 Top Eeed Boekdr va » v & EEVBE - e e e e . 1
120013 SCTGW(M6—1X15) ......... IERY ¢ ¢« ¢ o 0 0 0 0 v v 9
2120004 Top Feed Regulating Slider « - « RAF A F + « « « o o o o . 1
2120005 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever, C. Set A5 A WAL N—(GE) - - 1
2120082 Top Feed Regulating Slider Pin + AS A F LY + + « « « « « . 1
160001 SCTGW(M4_0.7X4) ........ _]_t*:‘/“ ........... 3
2120007 Top Feed Shaft Lever Link -+ + « « EXEV#EIBEY L 2 » « » « « - 1
0026081 BiRE PR (i s o e o SRR e T R 1 l
0026413 SPacer « v = + ‘whe sy oy Bl o' v 25 gk s 2 el ‘
0026099 Top Feed Guide Block = + + - « - FRAURIHEE) - - « « « -+ -1
92120083 SPREEr " > Trcins s v bR 4 P IR 1 §
0033024 Retaining Ring =« « « « « « « « . AR FYU T e o0 oo 1 l
2120006 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever - - « 25 A ¥FHfiLA—- - - - . 1
120011 Screw(M6-1X18) « = « « « « r BB R el s s+ s 1
2120008 Top Feed Rocker Shaft Lever - - - BV niitkdpa. - - - - - - 1
0033104 RE e R Yo% o & 5 + » s 1
005550 Screw(11/64-40X13.5) « « « « « - b o USRI SR L 1
2120032 Slider Pin Adjusting Lever Shaft A5 A gL \—df- - « - 1
2120009 Top Feed Rocker Shaft « « « « « - EEVaEE - - - - - . 1

310046 0il Wick(2.3X2.3X14mm) + « « R « « « « o« o o o o 1
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Amt .
Description & £ Req.

Collar(Right) « = » = » « « « « « BG—CE)+ « «» oo 1

B lEcticie) o v o e DR 5 - oo 0 1
Screw(11/64-40%X13.5) » « « « « - IERT ¢ ¢ o v v v v v v o 2

Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever, C. Set tVIiFadEVA-(H) - - - -1

Vertical Motion Adjusting Lever - Ex(Y EFF#EHLNA—- - « « 1
Screw(MG—l)(lS) ......... Jh*“/“ ........... 9
Screw(9/64-40X6.5) « « « « ¢ < TJERY » ¢« v 0 0 o 00 1

Washer =« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o & LA AV S 1

Adjugking Lever Rim~+» « « « - »= LTRSS A—EY - ¢ - .. 1

Vertical Motion Lever Link + « « EFL =D 7« ¢ « ¢ ¢ 1

¥ertical Motion Lever Pin- - - ESEMSERTs « - - - - - . 1

003637 Screw(1/8-44%2.5) - - - - « « - . - . - - . .. 5
2120023 Vertical Motion Lever » « « « « - EEVEFLA—- « « o . 1

2120019 Top Feed Vertical Motion Shaft « E3XVU ETFé#f- « « « « « « 1

- 310047 0il Wick(2.3X2.3X11.5mm) + « WK ® « & « & ¢ « « « o o 2
0023234 Positioning Pine « « « +'¢ » - « PIBIW ALY » ¢ v o o o e 1
2120131 Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(2) - - - EEVHGEH2) « « » « « - - 1
- 2120018 Vertical Motion Link « - « - - - ERLETFI RS - - - 1
310069 Oil Wick(No*2<210mm) " ~.» - - > - MUEC ™ < s - ¢ 1
000755 Pine o ¢ ¢ ¢ v v o o v v 00 o HWRIERAEY o o o o o o s 1
310068 Oil Wick(No.2-120mm) « = = « = <K « « ¢« ¢ o v o v o 1
0024302 DELWIER DLAy PP s ) w /e ygv v BERE < v ¢ 25 o 7 2y 1
2120067 0il Wick Holder « =" s i afe « Bii: e i SRR S
110002 SCTCW(M3—0.5X5) ........ _]_t*:‘/“ ........... 1
2120130 Top Feed Dog Bar, C. Set(l) » - « XV EGHL) » » « « « « -« 1
2120093 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Lever - - EXRXVHELTA Fgg- - - - - - 1
2120095 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide Pin - - - LBV AHA KLY - » « + - 1
2120112 Top Feed Dog Bar Guide - - - - - RIE Y A » o=~ oie 1
31 310054 0il Wick(2.3x2.3X6um) + + - - - WL - A9« - o ab 1
32 2120017 Press Bar Receiver ¢ » » - .7 PAS. T - 7, e SR N L 1
33 2120132 Shield Suppert =.» = b » = 5o S NPFFIER = « = =« 1
34 © 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6%4.5) we s = ¢ - BB cin g - i 2
35 2120014 Top Feed Dog Bar = « = = « » « . Rot> 315 20 e 1
36 2120572 Top Feed Dog Bar Shield . - - - - ERYVEBEY— e o e A
' 37 310046 0il Wick(2.3Xx2.3X14mm) =« + « « I+ « = = ¢« o 0 o o o 1
38 0026418 Top Feed Dog Bar Connecting Pin: ExXVURBEY « = « - ¢« 1
; 39 2120015 Top-Feed Rocker Ligk - - ».- - - X URiemaaes - - » - - - 1
40 2120570 Top Feed Dog Bar Cover(Front), C. Set L3tV & B \— (&) (H) - 1
% Ref. No. 41 to 62 e« See the following page.
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Amt .

Description e % Reg.

Top Feed Dog Bar Cover(Front) « - EXEVHBEH N —(Gi) - » - » -« 1

Top Feed Dog Bar Cover Rubber + + EEVHHIAN—TAH - « - - - 1

Screw(M4—0.7X5) « « « « « « o & . - . . - .-l 1

Top Feed Dog Bar Support(Right) - LRV EYR—MCH) + - + -1
SCI'CW(M4_0.7X10) ........ _u:*:‘/" ........... 1

Top Feed Dog Bar Support(Left) - ERERVEYR—b@E) - -+ -1
Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) « « « « ¢ « & IERT « ¢ o o o 0 v o0 9

Bisiic Pin e e o vps v vl P .. . .. . 1

Top Feed Dog =« ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o _t%g ........... 1

Top Feed Dog Press Bar - « - - - EXVEHE - - - - . - 1

Top Feed Dog Press Spring+ - - + EREYHZ AR « « + - - & 1

100074 Behiliut: « = dis v « o v iy D . . . . .. 1
190081 . Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75X44) « - FHEHRD « = = « « « » » - - 1
2160028 Top Feed Dog Bar Block - - - - - EEVEToy s e o oo 1
100001 Biiihas & i v s v Foeee e . . . . . 1
140032 Screw(M4-0.7X22) » « » = ¢ « ~ . e s 1
2160024 Top Feed Dog Lift Link « « « - - ERVBEFYY S e 1
170041 Screw(M5-0.8%3.5) - - « - - - -+ kAT SR . - 1
170048 Serew(ME-0.8XE) Dresiv ¢« » ~ R R . o & - 5. 1
0 2160026 Top Feed Dog Lift Lever » - - - - EXYEElpE- - - - - - - 1
61 2160027 Top Feed Dog Lift Shaft - - « « « EEUBSHE - « « « - - - 1

62 009747 Sorew-0. THRE) « =~ BTy AEa e - vy 1

% Ref. No. 1 to 40 <=+ See the preceding page.
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TOP_FEED MECHANISM(3)

Ref.

3

|

W o0 =~ O W WD

—

Parts
No
2120035
000665
110013
2120036
2120033
110009
2120034
000538
110035
190039

100029
000663
100001
005049
000554
0020350
0026434
0026427
0026430
0026428

0026438
003637
0068206
0026429
004351
000280
2020048
0026431
110064

5% 1) 18 ()
Description & A

Spring Hanger « « « « « « « « « . o TV
Washer =« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o« & A A R
Screw(M4—0.7X8) = + « « « « « . Bl o~ v 2
Top Feed Dog Lever Spring =+ + « « EXEY L NR—RNR .+ ¢« « ¢ « &
Top Feed Dog Lever <« « « « « « » EREVLAA— oo 0o 1
Screw(M4—0.7X8) =+ + « « « « « « s o
Top Feed Dog Graduation- - - - - FREVBEREHR - e o e
Washer « ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o & T/ e o o v o o o o o e
Screw(M4—0.7X10) « « « = « « « =« 7 o SRR
Screw(M4-0.7,M6-1%x19) =« - « - - IERY + o v 0 o 0 0 v 0w
Adjusting Nut « « « « ¢ « « « « . FET O R s o e e e e e
Washer =« « ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o & U\\/:‘/.Y ..........
Léek Hut o ounr +2ar SLhrnlintnies & T T TR T PP e
Screw(M5—-0.8X8) = « « « « o« o R e o o e AR
Washer =« « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o & Ly A R R
Top Feed Dog Lever Stopper R A L B N A
Lever Adjusting Box, C. Set - « - LNX—FREHEGE) - - » -+ ¢
Lever Adjusting Box+ = « « + = « UN—FREE » » » » o o -
Lever Adjusting Block e « » - -+ VN—REE - - - - o - - -
Lever Adjusting Screw =« « « « « - VNR—FRERY « « o0 o o
CBL g (Bt 3 36 > +5 <o =3 PR s, . o e 1
Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « « « « « « & Jh*“) ...........
0—r1ng(P4) ............ OV ‘/7\ ...........
Adjusting Screw Supporting Plate FAEIRY Xt - « « « = + -
Screw(9/64—40XT) « « « « « o+ - BRI 1 bt s o
REhar hglion = v - cromanas s SN—J o ay s o oo
Adjusting Knob Spring - « + « « - FAFHY=INR: + » o .
Adjusting Knob =« « « « « « « « & FRHEIY I ¢ o o 0 e e e e 1
SCI‘CW(M4‘0.7X8) ........ _lt;i(:‘/“ ........... 9
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UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM LI —/ B 12

Ref.
No.

O OO0 ~3 O Wb QOB

fonmsd

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
34-
35
36
37

Parts
Na
2100215
120049
2100088
2101416
120006
2150070
2101418
2150075
2100161
160001

2150130
110009
2150087
2101412
2100227
130001
110071
2150092
2101414
300008

140004
2100903
160002
310089
2150080
000629
2100892
310065
2109343
210009

000779
120013
2100854
2150117
000014
110002
2150079

: Amt .
Description =3 £ Req.
Looper Driving Lever Connecting RodjL— % m Ko s o v u s 1
Screw(M4=0.7X16) » = « « « = « . T T e S e 4
Connecting Rod Swing-proof =« « #BLIEA « « « « ¢ « ¢« o o )
Upper Looper Driving Lever « « « Ejb— <@g« - +» - - « - - 1
Screw(M6-1X12) « = « « « « « . . BT v vw a9 s Haten 1
Looper Driving Shaft =+ « - « « . Er—dh. o o000 . 1
Driviag Shalt Thoest BN P { AT ARU Y« « v o v s 1
Driving Shaft Thrust Ring: + « « RS A RYUF e o« « o . 1
Collar(10X19X9mm) « « « « « « « HWH=s 5 ¢ % % n von s sou 1
SCTGW(M4_0.7X4) ........ _U:*:‘/“ ........ el
Upper Looper Thread Pull-off -« « Ej— Sy - « - « . . . 1
Serew(ld-0.72%8) - - + |» ¥EL . {2 e e e e 9
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm, C. Set EA~— 2S5y 7 (d) - - -1
Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing « A— SR AZNL - « « « « .« 1
Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover - « L— SZRPE + « « + « « . . 1
Screw(M2.5-0.45X6) « « - « « « . N THRASR T S S 1
Screw(M2.5—0.45X6) ....... _u:;i(\‘/‘ ........... 1
Upper Looper Bar Guide, Complete Set V— _RZERNGEL) - ¢ - - -1
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm + « « FA—sR2S50 27« « o o . . 1
Misher 5 v v sl ey 17\\/:‘/.\?- .......... 1
Screw(M6=1X16) « « « « « « « & 4 P S B R 1
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin + EA—RZS5 27y« « « + ]
Screw(M4—0.7X5) = = « « « « 4 Y e S 1
Bl Bigh > o vos i v " o IO SO - S L SR 1
Upper Looper Bart - = - - « « - . o=k e o v e e e e e 1
Seal Pl s o= = o o » aiern oo s gﬁt% ............ i
Upper Looper Bar Guide +« - - - - el skt TR 1
Oiling Foli =« s o o= v s - s Do e s@m v 7
Upper Looper(for Needle Size #18~21) b — %(8+BF#18~21H) 1
Screw(1/8—44x3_2) ....... T « v nv v dnd s 1
Standard Pin + + « « ¢« « . .. EEEL  « « 0000000 1
Screw(M6=1X15)" ™% « v v « o . BT . v s v O - 9
Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet Ev—oRgBh i - -1
Lower Looper Thread Pull-off + « T — S84y - - . . . . . 1
Washer = ¢« o vionpio- s s = o 17\\/\‘/.\, .......... 1
Screw(M3-0.5X5) + « ¢ ¢ o o . Tl e a N S 1
Upper Looper Bar, C. Set =+ - - = NBEGH) ¢+ - o+ e e . 1

AZF8600G
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E CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM FN—NBRU_ERI—/ & 13

120049
100088
2150253

160024
2100905
2100161

160003
2150170
2101417

300008
140002
2150118
110009
2109334
2109214
110036
180014
2150169
2100249

300000
140001
2150168
120006
2100433
160001
2100436
2100438
120018
2100437

000740
2101434
33 2101420
34 © 2109335
35 000035
36 300032
37 007610

Amt.

Description fh 4 Req.
Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod A— Sm o K « « « « « « 1
Screw(M4-0.7X16) « « « - - . . . =R, . . ..... 08 4
Connecting Rod Swing-proof BUIERA « « - o 000 0L 1
Lower Looper Driving Lever TA— %gg - « -« « « « - - 1
Screw(MG—lxg) ......... _u:;"(s‘j ........... 2
Driving Shaft Thrust Ring- - + « 25 2 FL—F ¢ o .. 1
Collar(10X19X9%mm) « « + « « « « W SRR L . L . o 1
Screw(M5=0.8X5) « « « o o « « & R . . . .S, 3
Looper Driving Shaft - - - - - . s s . .. L. 1
Lower Looper Holder Arm- « - - - PR « o« . . ... 1
Washer ............. U\\/f/.? .......... 1
Screw(M6—1X14) « « « « « « « . . R+ =« c o o 9
Thread Pull-off » « « « « « . . . TA—RE%&Y - - - . .. 1
ScreW(M4—O_7X8) ........ T . . . . . 1
Lower Looper =« » « « « « « « . . TR = . . . o . 1
Needle Guard(Rear) ....... =4 (fﬁ) ......... 1
Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) « « « - « . . RS ~ g e« o . .. 1
Screwed Pin(M3-0.5%4.5) s L S, . . . . 1
Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection2 EEA—Y L 7 - 1
Bughing - = ' 2% o o T i e e . . 1
Wishopsis s bodinniveas vion o o oot U W P0ar o« "I o » o 1
SCI‘CW(M5_0.5X12) ....... G M e N e v . 92
Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever 2EEBEA— NEBE . - - - 1
SCI’CW(MG‘IX]O) ......... R S v e e s B 1

Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left)L— Sy 3y % EY&E) - - -1

Screw(M4-0.7x4)

By

Looper Slide Block Holder(Front) A — <#f&EI#* Bi) « - - - 1
Looper Slide Block Holder (Rear) « A — SEiiBi#as () + - - - 1

SCI‘CW(M4_0.7X10) ........ _u:;‘ﬁx‘/“ ........... 9
Looper Slide Block =« « « « - « . N— NEi L) - o - 0 .. 1
Sar PRt . L DU roy RO SNSRI S 1
Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft 2HEHBEAL— Nl - - - - 1
Double Chaining Looper Holder Am2EBAL—RNE .+ -« « « « o . 1
Double Chaining Looper + « « « - ZIEMASIEY o0 & + o o 1
Positioning Pin+ + « « « « - . . PERAEY - »e e - . 1
Macher ™+ vroalmael “OWe " 050 s VU SEY X s e e o« Toge o e s 1
SCICW(M4_0.7X10) ........ _u:;lz(?/“ ........... 1
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NG CONTROL MECHANISM

100002
000669
2150075
0095027
2100248
2100249

140001
2100266
2100242
2100241
2100243
2100244

140000
2150065
2150066
2100288

160007
2100671
2100672
2100673
2100674

110033
2100269
2100252
0068202
2100253

2100262
2100267
160001
000690
2100256
0020538
2100263
000528
000561
100000

190001
2100271
43 110016
44 0020350
45 110017
46 2100257
47 2100264
48 2100259
49 0034293

HIZE ') SRS 14
Amt .
Description i £ Req.

Main Feed Bar Lever « « « « « « . BEYLIS— - . . - . o 1
Screw(M6-1X12) « « « « « « « . . kel » » - . . . . S 4
Main Feed Bar Lever Pin-+ » « - - gL Ay ... 1
Wos ez Che it i o ool S0 & o o0 s ks » %« « + » » a8 3
Nl s i Siiecie flpmys » » o » -0 el s 5 o0 . . . - ol 1
Noshed=s Siiieia Sl gsnw 5o + o3 B iiam s s o + o s o 5 » 4 2
Thrast Plateis + » o » s » - + & S e ol SRR 1
Retaining Ring =« « « « « « - . . AbFY P o o . s 1
Main Feed Bar Connection =+ + « «BEY UL Z « « « « « « . . 1
Connection Bushing + « « « - - - (- e SRS |
Screw(M5-0.5X12) » « + « « - . . R e o0 000 0v. . 1
Feed Bar, Complete Set -+ « - - - HIgEY A6 - - - - - - - 1
Mokl Feed BEE ¢« ofs » w5 5tk L 1
Differential Feed Bar» - « « - - HIEY R« « ¢ ¢ o o o o 1
Differential Feed Bar Connection BEY UL Z « « « « « « « 1
Connection Bushing =« « « « « « -« XYV I 2Ty a -1
Screw(M5—0.5x15'5) ....... lt;‘ﬁ\‘/“ ........... 1
Feed Bar Driving Shaft -« « « - - RIS ., s . - 1
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever EUEhE e - - e - e - . 1
Connecting Rod Pin + + « « « « . FEVepY REY » « - 0 o o 1
Screw(M6-1X6) =« « « « « « - . fAERT e e o e e e 1
Differential Rocker, Complete Set@iXVBE(RE) - « - « - « « - 1
Differential Rocker « - - - « « . WS » » 5% « o 5. 1
Differential Regulating Slider « XS5 A4 &« « « « « « « « .. 1
Differential Regulating Slider Cap A5 A X ZE+ + « - « « « . 1
SCTCW(M3“0.5X6) ........ £ 50 5> SR SRS S 2
Differential Lever(Right), C. Set EBL N—(FH) H) - - 1
Elithe il St urai nk sos o v 3 ¢ RIIRA B o o nro» s 1
Retaining Rlng ......... XI\‘Y7°U ‘/7‘ ....... 1
Slider Link Pin+ « « = « « « « & AGABEYV VI« o o o 1
Differential Lever (Right) « « « - ZBEILN—(F) + « « « « « » 1
Collar(loxl7x8mm) ....... BT— e o o o o o o o o oo 1
SCICW(M4—0.7X4) ........ _U:*s‘/“ ........... 9
Spring Pl o st ate 5 o 5. s o o 17"9 ‘/ﬁ\\t"\‘/ ....... 1
Differential Lever Spring -« « « « ZBEJLN—NF + « « « « .« . 1
0—ring(P7) ........... O S oh » « 5 s 1
Differential Lever(Left) « « « « ZBEILN—(FE) + « « + + + « 1
Washer =+ ¢ ¢ « « « PR e et e e e U pi/iOe sillsste s "o “w. %% "s v "o 1
Conical Spring Washer - - - - - - MARRT oS % e o oo o o 1
Adjusting Nut » « « « « « « « « . LA A NI 1
Adjusting Screw(M6-1X11.5, M4.5-0.5X4)F/EXY + « + » - -« 1
Differential Feed Graduation « - ZUHEH « « « + « « « « « 1
SCI‘BW(M4"0.7X15) ........ 10 S IR S 7
Differential Lever Stop+ + - - - EBILN—ZA bRyt o .. A
Screw(M5=0.8X8) = « « « « « « . T SN AR R 9
Adjusting Screw s = = d.a o ¢ - FREP AM e 4 o+ % o 0 s o 1
Adjusting Block + « « « « « « « . T ARE]« « ¢« o« ¢ o 1
Adjusting Block Spring =« « « - - TR R - - « o o+ o 1
Retaining Ring « = « « « « « - . A FAY T o o e oo 1
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Amt .
Description =N 4 Req.
Feed Bar Guide Support « « - - - EVETAFYR—F - - - «]
SCI'CW(M4-0.7X8) ........ Rt s . o . 38 . o 4
SCTCW(M3.5"0.6X8) ....... _u:*:‘/“ ........... 6
Feed Bar Shield(Front) - « « « - EVBY—AG) -« » + - - 1
Feed Bar Shield(Rear) + - « + - - BYVEY—N (&) - - - - . 1
Feed Bar Shield Guide » « « « - - EUVEY—AHALR ¢« o 1
Feed Bar Guide = « « « « « « . . RIBFALE: « - v« . . 9
Feed Bar Shield(Upper) =« - - -« - BVEY—A(E) s« o o o 1
1 Feed Bar Guide Bushing -« « « - - BIVETART e s o o]
160007 Screw(M6=1X6) «+ « « « « « « . . e — 1
g Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft - - - AEg(#&)dh- - - - - « « - - 1
160001 SCI'CW(M4"0.7X4) ........ _u:;i(/ ........... 3
2100283 . Feed Bar Block(Rear) =+ - « « - - FAEJ(H) « » + + o 0o 1
2100281 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid - + - - AEJ(H)ZE - « « « « « « « . 1
130002 SCTCW(M3_0.5X6) ........ jF T e B 1
2100434 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever - - - - —EBA— \pitkdhhi - - - - 1
2100251 Looper Slide Block Pin + + « - - —NEIEEEY - - - o -]
300000 Washer ............. 7/\/.\, ...... IS & % .,l.;
100072 Witk o5 o TR o b o S PR S Fow NwSr Tl s o + o + 0o y
2100442 Looper Rocker Shaft « « « « « « . —EBA—SHikE - - - - - 1
003655 Screw(M4=0.7X10) » « « "« « « « & BRYS S ST 2 s o . )
2100443 Collar(9X17X8mm) =«  « « « - - N— B S — + -« - - . 1
300001 WashEnt v o Boae o Tod (6 el 9800, % A AV SRR TR |
0013208 Betafpiog-Ring. = o il s Ry BN R P ASD -+« - 1
2100435 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod Pin A — N{itu v Ry -« « - 1
2100444 Retaining Ring =« « = « « « « - . il ds i AR 1
2100280 Feed Bar Block(Front) - « « « « « AEJE) « » « « + « « « « & 1
2100451 Retaining Ring =« « « « » « « + APy TYRE > #5% ¢« + 5 1
2100452 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod - - lv—/\guﬁén A N 1
0068146 Roller Bearing + = « « « « ¢ « « =— ARG F s v 1
2100450 Looper Rocker Eccentric+ « « - - I—NEEZFEY ¢ o - 1
0020401 Feed Dog Eccentric Pin =+ « « « -« BV T ¢ ¢ o o 1
2100277 Feed Dog Eccentric + « « « « « - EVTFHFEY - oo e . 1
2100278 Roller Bearing =+ = =« « « « « « =—FRfKARTY T e oo . 1
2100275 Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod * £V uw o K=+ « ¢ « ¢« « « « . 1
2100276 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric + « R UFEH =LY + + + + « .« 1
180002 SCI’SW(M3—0.5X4) ........ R e b s s s s s o5 9
2100289 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring EVMAEH AL — b %X + « -1
110070 Screw(M3-0.5X6.3) « « « « - . . IR~ - - o . 1
0023473 Feed Dog Regulating Plate- - « - EXVFRMEH AL —F - « « « - . 1
2100279 Feed Dog Regulating Gear - « « « LUFEEXT + + « « + « « « 1
180003 Screw(M5—0_8X8) ........ _]_t*/ ........... I
160003 Screw(M5—0_8x5) ........ IR TR e i e s 3
2109089 Differential Feed Dog(C5) = -« « - RifREY « « « » « « ¢ « o . . 1
2109090 " ¥ (0T v v =l | S 1
45 2109081 Main Feed Dog+ = « + « « « « « & Bkl - -+ o0 . 1
46 2109082 Auxiliary Feed Dog + « « « « « - INEY e e e e e e e e 1
417 110026 Screw(M3-0.5X6) « « « « - - . . . Tak e 1
48 2150067 Connecting Rod Cover « « « « - -« EVopy RhA—e o o o .. 1
49 130003 Screw(M4-0.7X7.3) « « « « « « « 2 S e 2
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310073

2150202
2150207
- 320009
2150095
2150094
0080503
0030748
2150097
006861
000419

3100060

110045
3100061
3100345
3100329
2160035
2160040

320010
2100896
2100895

000456
310090
2100032
0020538
110053
2160045
2160046
310081

Description
Oil Pump, Complete Set + - - . .
Worm Wheel ...........
BEEER -0 .T%1) - . .. o s
SEPOR (M0, 10C18) = o o o0 v yrs
Screw(1/4-40X5) « « « . . . ..,
Seal ..............
Oil Tube, Complete Set « - - - .
0il Tube Fitting One Way End
Did*Tube CIamp »» - - .- . .-,
0il Tube(4.6X6.4X220mm) - + - -

0il Tube Fitting Stud(M6-1) - - - THEEAL - - - .. ... 9
Suction Tube, C. Set « - + « . . B - . . . . .. 1
0il Tube Fitting Two Way - - - - MIOSREE. - .. ..... 1
0il Tube(4.6X6.4%36.5mm) R . . . .. 1
99 BilrariMsasii. .. - aed, L 1
Suction Pipe(Upper), C. Set - - CBANRLA(E)GE) - - - - . 1
Suction Tube (4 X6 X 18mm) < BRIV RN <, . . 1
Suction Tube(2.5X4X 60mm) - - - A Gy e o 5l
Suction Pipe(Upper) « « + - . . . MA AP P, -, -, -, 1
POIT D908« 50 S0 =0 raity o yin, oum, T x Jledleie Te S RINENER L 1
0il Tube, Complete Set + « « - . FMHANL L) » - 0 0 1
Oil Tube(4.6%6.4%320mm) + - - AR e ey s RIS |
0il Tube Fitting Stud(Long) M- ERERANE) -+ + - - . 2
Oil Pressure Regulating Valve, C. Set RRESRGE) » - - - - . 1
Oil Pressure Regulating Valve - "W - e e et iy i, 1
0il Pressure Regulating Ball BER—AR . oL U, 1
Glide Pigs o7 i agnd. i L. e AT N s e, e, 1
Spring ............. /§;? ............ 1
Adjusting Screw(1/4-40x 5) BREIRY « ¢ v oo oL 1
WEEE 60 bovis Bohdare = -5 -, F > R e e = 1
Oil Filter Cap « » = « o . . .. FANT AN EX Yy F o o ]
Screv (M-8 P51 - - . T . ... T « SR, e 3
Siciaeilldea i . oy . . -, OUSNEN . o, -, 1
DN Pillir soith o v S . ain FAASATPI s v . s -, 1
Filter Housing - - « « . . . .. AANT A NEHFE . - . . 1
OEESbe, €068 -+ o+ e A7) - - - .. 1
0il Tube(4.6X6.4X150mm) + - - L T e o L R S 1
0il Tube Fitting Stud(1/4-40) - - EHERA e - - - ... 9
01 Pipe, C. Se§ % . ...T7 . . AANRNLTGE) - -« - . 1
i Righs o ol o n - . Sl ... .. .. 1
T TRy T ANt S R | Fio e . - NI RIS = 9
B Siel-- o .. o o S TSR S o 1
OIT Sight Gauge - « = « e s . . AW s S, 1
O—ring (P']) ....... e O U j‘/y‘ .......... i
SCFEW(M6‘1X8) ......... _u:*y ........... 3
OT1 Pipe, EpSet > - « . . . .. FALWRLFGH) - - . .. 1
0il Pipe ............ j—,f}[,){’/fj' ........ 1
iR g . . ., . 1

ooooooooooo

ooooooooooo

oooooooooo

ooooooooooo
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AZFB8611G EXCLUSIVE PARTS YIETILEABS 17
Ref. Parts Amt .
_No. No Description i 4 Req.
1 2127585 Presser Foot, C. Set (C5) () « » « « ¢ 0 0o o 1
2 0027224 Presser Foot (Upper) « « « « + « . HWx(E) » « « ¢« 0o oo 1
: 004351 Screw(9/64-40XT) « « « « o . .. IERY ¢ o v o v 0o v 00 4
4 0027245 Presser Foot Connector =« « « - . il o 4=y - S 1
5 0027246 Presser Foot Connector(Right) « - #EfER (L) « + » « - - - 1
6 2127586 Presser Foot(Front) « « « « « « . Bx(El) « « = «« ¢ oo o 1
7 2127587 Presser Foot(Rear) - - « « « - . AT (18) « = = = =« o ¢ o 1
8 004149 Screw(1/8-44X2) + « « « « « . . BT v 2 22 wvr 2 ¢ gy 2
9 004404 Screw(3/32-56X5.1)>. ¢ ¢ + + « IERY ¢ ¢ v o v o v v L, 2
10 004109 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « « « « « . . IERY ¢ v 0 v o v v v 1
11 2127507 Presser Foot Spring -« - « « « « o FREIRR s o5 0 ¢ 0 ¢ 0w s 1
12 2128505 Stitch Plate(C5) =« « « « « « « . 2 2 SR R P 1
13 2106006 Differential Feed Dog+ « + « « BIEY « ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢« 0 o 0oL 1
14 2106007 Main Feed Dog .......... f’ﬁ%) ........... 1
R 15 2129091 Top Feed Dog(Coarse) =« « « « « . LY GEglg) « - - - - . 1
16 2129090 Top Feed Dog(Diacut) =« « « « « « XY (FA4¥HY ) - =
17 0022981 Tape Guide Stay Shaft » « « « « . F=FH4 I\B'Z:Eﬁﬁ‘m - 1
18 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) =« « « « « « . . R + + o« + Fa i s 1
19 0022963 Tape Guide Stay - « « « « « « « . T=THAREL s « = ¢ 1
20 0022982 Tape Guide + + + « « « « ¢« o « . T—THAR s« ¢« .. 1
21 003638 Screw(11/64-40X4) « « « « « « IERY « o0 0 v 0 v 0L 2
22 0026239 Folder Support, C. Set =+ - - « . ERBATEGE) « « - - . . 1
23 0026242 Vertical Adjusting Plate- « « « FFFHEitR: + » +» « « « « 1
24 001331 Screw(9/64-40X3.8) + + « « « « . IERY ¢« ¢« 0 0 v 0 v v 0L 4
25 0026241 Lateral Adjusting Plate - « « - - ELAHFEHKR: « - - - - .. 1
26 0026240 Swing—out Lever - « « « « « « . . AAVTTYI R R—. -+ o o]
27 000172 Conical Spring Washer - « - « - . MART Y e o o o0 o 1
28 004150 Screw(11/64-40%5.2) =+ « « « « . IERY ¢ o 0 0 v 00 v L 1
929 000334 Babhe el v + W 5 5 +» 55T S S R S 1
30 0022447 Swing-out Lever Holder + « - - - ALY TTYI MUARA—BAE - 1
31 0022448 Swing—out Lever Stop =« « + « « AALVYTTYI B A—R koot
32 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5.6) «+ « « « « « . IERY ¢ o o v v 0 0oL 1
33 0022435 Folder Positioning Pin =+ « + - - ERBEEEY » « « « o o 2
34- 0022436 Pin Holder Spring« « « « « « « . B A « s s o o 2
35 001196 Screw(1/8-44X6) « « « « « « . . IERT ¢ o0 000 v 0oL 1
36 001225 Screw(1/8-44%2.8) + « - « « « . IERY ¢ o o v v 0o 0L 1
37 110047 Screw(M4-0.7%x10) - .o IERY « v v 000 v 0o o 2
38 2109052 -daw~oV? Auxiliary Feed Dog « » = » + + « S /B R 1

AZF8600G
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EXTRA PARTS AZF8611G-C5DA

AZF86006
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Amt .
Description f=) 4 Req.

Fastener Guide Mechanism, C. Set ﬁiﬂ%ﬁ(ﬁﬁ) -------- 1

Fastener Guide (Upper) » « « « - -« BTl - v 1

Fastener Guide(Lower) = - « « « - FEHRCF) » » « » ¢ o o 0 o 1
Screw(9/64-40X6.6) « « « « « « . B . . - . . . 9

Fastener Guide Support + « - - - ERBFR - - - - 0 - .- 1
Screw(9/64-40x3.8) « « « + - . . . . . . . .. 9

Fastener Guide Holder - - - « - - EHRBmAHRE - - - ¢ - - - 1
Screw(11/64-40X8.3) =« « « « « . R e e o . . . 9

Fastener Guide Shaft - - « - - - JER . . - - - . 1

Bt i Pi X s vw s » B ok S, . . .. 1

Shaft Holder(Large) - + « « « « « EHWMZ () - - - - - . . 1

Fastener Guide Return Spring - - BHEI /IR + + « « « « « . 1

Bollar v » wssmom io o e aphte 0" AR . . . o . . 1
SCICW(1/8_44X4.2) ....... _”:;‘Ff/“ ........... 1

Shaft Guide Bar - + « « « » « « . EBRTA R - - - - - .- 1

Shaft Holder(Small) - « « « - - . EREZ ()« + o 00 0. 1

Washptiin e v5dde o6 6 o o5 5 & Updrs s 88 oo o o o o 2
Screw(9/64-—40x7) ........ J.I:*V ........... 4

Positioning Spring - « « « - + . EFBHRAINR « « « o« & 1

Washer o057 loiivive o ioi 6o aigm 7/:/‘,\, .......... g

- 004541 Screw(7/32-32X7) « « « %+« « . . IERY » o0 o v 0w o 0o 1
- 000621 Conical Spring Washer « « - - - HMART % e s oo a0 3
- 0027357 Shaft Holder Block =+ « » « « « -« EFEZ B e v e e 1
- 0027358 Block Shaft « « « « « « « « o . . EHREER A - - - - - - 1
002308 Screw(11/64-40%10.4) « « « - - - BT -2 s n ~ b ow 2
0027046 Positioning Plate s = « « « - - - DER AL ¢ 220 o 0 s s 1
005000 Screw(9/64-40X5.7) « « = « « « .« ERT « » $w = v« sv 250 1
0027354 Pizing Prigg wivesic » o ¢ 5 s . EREZIEENR -« - - - 1
000538 Washer =+ 9% o + « e 5 Swe T spds e aliiee » o+ o & o 1

AZF8600G
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“K1" DEVICE

AZF86006



170010
2101159
2101166
2101165
001196
310011
007623
2151001

K1 &E 19

Amt .
Description 5 £ Req.
“K1” Device, Complete Set » « - « “KI"ZREGH) « « - « » = = = 1
Suction Pipe Cover =« « « « « « ) =0 A C 1
Screw(1/8-44X5.6) = + + « « + « B v s . - . - . e 1
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) « + « « « o « IERT ¢ ¢ o 0 o0 v 00 0 2
Lower Trimming Knife Driving Arm FRNEE&RG- - - - - - - - - 1
Screw(M4—0_7X8) ........ _U:;’l(:‘) ........... 1
Suction Pipe, Complete Set - - -WRAE(HE) - » « = - -+« * 1
Suction Pipe: * «c2® =« » « o 5 [&i&%$¢ ......... 1
Upper Trimming Knife « « « - - - EFe oo v v e 1
Scobw (373006« » « » - - ERT e oo v 0 v 0 oo 9
BELR L TR A o e o e ke Sl . . ... 1
Trimping Enife Holder Pin- - - - HIGETHRE « « - - - - - 1
Holder Pin Support =« « « = « « - AEZ/FEZREE - - - - - - 1
Serew(3/32-56X3) « « « ¢ o o o - IERT e e s s o . o 9
Lower Trlmmulg Knife =« « »  « 'Fj;] ............ 1
Screw(M3—-0.5X6.5) =« « « ¢ « « IERY « o v o 0 0000 e 1
Screw(id-—0.71%X4) =~ v » » « =« « R o o o v oo v e e e 1
Guide Block Helder “2pe » « « THYEA REIFEAS « « » - - 1
Lower Trimming Knife Guide Block FTHI A REJ+ = » = « = - - 1
Lower Trimming Knife Driving Link FREEEBHY /7 = « = = = - - 1
Screw(MA=0.7X4) = « = « + o« - PR e . - 1
Lower Trimming Knife Pushing Plate FTHEF R « « « + « * 1
Deiving Link Presser = « « = = » EREhY 7o« » o« o o o]
0il Wick Clamp =« + = = + = + = » FAEIE R « » ¢ o o v o0 o 1
Screw(1/8—44>(6) ........ Jh*:‘/“ ........... 1
Bl s Tobs o+ v o o @ v e o Wil v Bhiwimm = » wi» 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.3) « « - - - s o RT s v e 9
Suction Pipe Support =« « - - - - BEENaE . ~ ~ - - -0 1

AZF86006
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“C" DEVICE

13

AZF86006



009360
- 000669
- 000600
-~ 000009
-~ 1097001
- 006905

0010263
1096000
1298000
0033938

005040
0033937
0033936
0033935

000334

005505

1090133
0010052

000623
0010112
0010290
0010310
0033940
1096004
1096005
0011987

009814

Description
“C” Device, Complete Set
Hose Band(1/4 inch) - -
Hose Nipple (PT1/8%8) -
Regulator (AR2000-01BG)
Screw(M5—-0.8X16) « - -
Washer
Spring Washer+ « « -« -

oooooooo

Niifissd en@ie » vt 5 & 5

Regulator Support - - -

oooooo
ooooo
ooooo
ooooo
ooooo
ooooo
e o o o

ooooo

Wood Screw(¢5.1X20) « + « « «

Connector (EC6-PT1/8) - -

Nylon Hose(4X6X2000mm)

Air Valve, Complete Set » » « - -

Collar(6.4X 13X 9mm) -

Screw(11/64-40%x8.5) - -
Return Spring - « + - «

Air Valve Holder
Air Valve Stop

Nut ooooooooooo
Adjusting Screw(11/64-40%X16) - -3

TAC Valve, C. Set » « « -«
TAC Valve » + « « « « ¢

Gasket
Joint (I-4)

Connector (EFC6-PT1/8) - -

Venturi Tube

Hose Band (3/8 inch) « - -
Vinyl Hose(12X18X1500mm)

®__® &

ooooo

.........

ooooooo

......

.....

e & o o

e e o o

e o o o

s % e @

e o o o

e o o o

o W

e e o o

e o o o

IR = e

Vinyl Hose(12X18X500mm) » + - -

UL Clamp

ooooooo

Wood Screw(¢3.1X20) « « « « « &

UEE 20
Amt .
] Reg.

) - - - - - 1
R—RANY K A/ALVF) - -1
RN S T - - > -« uN 1
1/?:_ ]/-—5 ........ 1
R e s o 0o ek 92
Ly > i/,*, .......... 4
AT LT TIRPIA v< ~ v 8 2
fj‘ % }\ ........... 92
V¥ L SR - - - - 1
ARRT e o0 o v o0 o o 0 2
BRI v s 1
2t s . TREERES 1
IT2N)VT(FH) « ¢ o o o . 1
ITNVTRHBINE AT — - « 1
R pGidNEW s + » 5 o 5
IT NV THBIARAR « o ¢ o 1
ITANTEAE - « « « + - 1
s e By 8% wat S SRS 1
‘j‘\\/ }\ ........... 1
FHEIRY » » o0 o 0 0 0 0 1
TAC v (R S5 1
TAC/RAET s » « = 253 « + 1
e v s S )
JEF v = o o s s s 6 5 4 o 2
B %4 82 h sutemins v Pl iF 1
”Qb/ﬁpzzl}%f ........ 1
R—ANRVRQBAVF) -+ 2
s s PR —R s v s s e s o |
Foar-kedl « « 5 s » » 1
BLES 2T e e s & 5 s % 3
¢ 3

AZF8600G
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Semi—submerged Only

Fully-submerged Setting

S @

(&)
12

&1

(-

&1

AZF8600G




009864
009871
0020057
0020045

2100336
000538
140011

2100374
350007

0020078

0020077
009992

0020076
009995

PORT ING BOARD 27iRERF 21

Amt .

Description B £ Reg.
b doveres « - 200 onlERER AR RHR— - o e . 1
Screw(M4-0.7X25) « « « « « « « g . . o, 9
Supplementary Belt Cover « « « « UL hgHBIH R— .+ - - - . . 1
SCI‘CW(M4“0.7X8) ........ J_t;l’(:‘/“ ........... 2
Supporting Board « - ¢ ¢ ¢ + « a7 SN R 1
Hanging Nt #0585 o wne oo o o ,% UF v [\ ......... 4
Hanging Bolt (Semi-submerged only) & Y R bk CEIERXOR) - - - 4
Spacer{15mm) * sF ¢ o« e o Bl . . . . . . 4
Spacer (5mm) (See the below) - - - BFB|ARASR—H (THSMW) - - 4
Supporting Board Rubber Cushion - ZZ 4RI L@ « - - - « « .« 8
Washer (Semi-submerged) =+ + + - - Uy CEfEx) - - - - - - 4

7 (Full-submerged) - « - - - TSR - - - - - 20
Nut (Semi-submerged) « « = « + - - TR PO - - - - - 8
Nut (Full-submerged) « « « « « - - TG . - - - 20
Chute (Upper) Support « + - « « - a—h(E)ERfi#R- - - - - 1
Screw(M4-0.7X10) » = « » « « -« IERT e oo 00 00 v v v 4
Chute (Upper) RN i T f/:,_-— }\ (_t) ........ 1
Chintg (Lowet ) « « < ¢ « «nlof Va—h(F) ==+« o 1
Hanging Bolt (Full-submerged only) &Y AN M (2®LXDOH) - - - 4
Bolt (Full-submerged only) + + « « KA M (2®LROH) » + - - - 4

Supporting Board Connector (Full-submerged only) #rfiEzE(2A0%)2
Supporting Board Sleeve (Full-submerged only) #rHir)—7(4iR04) - 2

Supplementary Chute Cover + - - - ¥ =— FEHBIHNA— - ¢ - - + 1]
Washer « ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o & U\\/\‘/J( .......... 1
Wing Bolt (M4-0.7X6) =« « « - - - FAPRRD ~ - e e 1
Chip Receiver(Semi-submerged only) BI§= 4 (RkRXDOHR) - « - 1
Wood Screw(¢3.5X16) » = = « « « RRY + ¢ ¢« ¢ v v o v 0. 9
Idler, C. Set(for Left Footing Pedal) 74 FS () - - - - - 1
Idler Support « « « = « « « v « & T 4B FBHPTE e F - - 1
SCI'CW(M‘I‘O.?XIO) ........ JJ:*/ ........... 92
Blloboi V) « o Rl s A s s PR . e . s 1
SCI’EW(M3'0.5X5) ........ _u:;i(?‘/“ ........... 9

) T—7 NVOE 45 mOR I RE,

' te' Not necessary when the thickness of Table is 45mm.

AZF8600G
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THREAD STAND

Parts
No.

9620695

9620696
9620631
9620670
9620689
911002
911001
910001
9620673
911006
910000

9620675
930052
930053
910003

9620702

9620703

9620700

9620688
911060

9620691

9620690
9620665
9620678
9620679
9620680
9620681

930055
9620666

Description

Thread Stand, C. Set(5 Spools Type)s&3z

RIIA 22
: Amt .
i 4 Req.

B ) G&ARH) - - -1

" 7 (6 Spools Type) » v (6A&R%HEH) - - -1
Column Cap ........... :7Aq:.\y /7' ....... 1
Column Pipe (Upper) =« « « « « « .« DRSS Y b 10! - 1
Thread Guide Holder (Large) cHARBAL(K) s oo o o 1
Screw(M4 0. 7)(20) ........ .Lt*/ ........... 1
Screw(M4=0.7X12) « « « « « « - . JERY « sonivab yisipenes o fo) - 3
Nat & o = o s ol o o ool aiflv oail sirignieneds palapamihawiell o .l 4
Column Pipe Connector « « « « « -« ATGANALTREE . - - . . 1
Screw(M5-0.8X13) + « « « « « . . IERY e o0 o v o v o0 9
HNut « o o o o oie o o o of ofpommng 7 i o P i I e 8 7(8)
Column Pipe (Lower) =+ « « « « « « HBetaOllF) -« - - -ibi. 1
Washer & vws ttieoo o oot oile cnes TSR e o o o o o o o o 1
Spring Washer « = « « « « « . . . ARy S S - 1
Nut (M16-1.5) =+ « « « ¢« « ¢« « o . F I PSS e s 1

Thread Hanger (2 Spools Type)

* ALy PAVH Q&R - -2

Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) + « ALy RAVH GBELA) - 2(4)
Thread Eyelet .......... TAVY e e e e S i 5(6)
Thread Hanger Holder - « « « « . Ay RAVE#E - - - - o4
SCI’EW(MG—IXIS) """"" HERY ¢ o 0 0 v o R
TEbEd Bl Ana v« » + %o e e B A B e S TOVRE A 1 | 1
Thread Guide Holder (Small) -+ « « A REHRAZ(UN) « « « « « -« 1

Thread Guide(5 Spools Type) « -
Spool Cushion* + « « « « « « «
Sl Pigs = ¢ls -+« oo
Spool Mat » « « « ¢ « ¢ ¢ o o ..
Spool Seat Disc+ + « « « « .
Spring Washer « « « « « « « « . .
Thread Guide (6 Spools Type) + -

*c AVvy KA RGELHE) - -1

" ALy FHA FGARKA) - -1

AT—=NTvvave -« «5(6)
wa}],ﬁm ........ 5(6)
e e e 5(6)
WA~ il o 5(6)

ALV T T % -

AZF86006




23 WARNING LABEL =S <JL
LABEL Parts No. Description
v m A 2
LA\ cnmon /\
Do not operate without eye guard 390140 CAUTION IN OPERATION
and safety devices.

Before thread

cleaning etc. switch off main switch.

ing, changing needle, I

A xR
E<BATIHHETS,
& 2D T G
AT s, || | 390143 | HdREET L
BEZE>THS., £
WUIRE/ PO,
RIRCRBETDI L,
[AZEEZE] c0n - ERTALEG. |
A ~aneD | ERAA TR 5. .
A\ DANGER 58 THBEIAC & DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY
LE S PR HIGH-VOLTAGE
To open this cover, 390144
turn off power BREAEINLV
supply and wait
more than 5 minutes
before opening.
“Be sure to connect earth line.”
@ 390145
T—AIR)Vv
ROTATING-DIRECTION
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING
- : 390146 DIRECTION
s 5 FRR T )V
EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY
TO EYES
390147 BELT COVER : DO NOT INSERT FINGERS
it A EET RN
CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE :
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND
390148 SOLENOID
SR ERERT




LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS

(FEBR/URX M)
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AZFBBUBGCMSLBTMMMNWMEMNMIE%&UZFL

Main Parts Needle Presser Presser Presser Stitch
Foot Foot Foot
Clamp C. Set (Front) (Rear) Plate
e ik A = (k) = (g17) = ($) & &
Models
AZF8600G-C5DA 2169112 2127550 2127560 2127570 2128604
-C7DA " 2127551 2127561 " 2128605
8611G-C5HDA ” 2127585 2127586 21275817 2128505
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Differ- Main Auxiliary Top Upper Lower Double

ential Chaining

Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Looper
HI %Y 72Xy h%EY XY Er—x TR s feggise

12109089 2109081 2109082 2129070 2109343 2109334 2109335

l2109090 ” ” ” » dobi ” ”

2106006 2106007 ” 2129091 » » y |

——




o

AZF8600G ITNDEX PAGE = 1

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g)
000009 20 8 000750 e e 006816 di 2.2

000010 o 6 V00755 10 20 006861 -16 29

000010 Bee 52 00077951231 006905:520.:210

000014 2y 67
000014 12 35
DG 21 12
000035 6" 26
S 13 35
000070 21 6
gmie2 21 11
Tz 17 27
000177 4 9
000178 4 7
000182 4 48
@00240 19 11
gan220 11 - 26
000322 4 29
gBe334 17 29

001123 1 4
0061123 e T
001196% 4% -85
UD11961 19 25
00120218 4
001203 2 oe21
001225 1710186
001230 19 4
001330~ 18 6
U01331F 17 24
001820 16 5

007610 13°37
601616 18 14
007623 19 27
007627 6 151

009604 9 9
009747 10 62
009814 20 31
009853 4 50
009861 21 7
008864 21 <17
009871 21 <18
009960 20 5
009992 "21 28

002308 18 25

000334 20 19 003636 5 24 . 008995 @ 30
000393 6 45 003637 110

000419 16 30 003637 2 23 0010001 4= 13
000444 2 9 003637 6 23 0010052 20 22
000456 16 41 00363t = 10 12 0010112 208 24
000487 8 14 883637 11 22 0010263 20" 11
000488 7 20 03638 17 21 0010290 26595
000494 4 69 003655 = 15 21 0010310 20 26

000528 14 38
000531 8 45
000532 18 17
000533 10 8
000533 18 20
000538 11 8

004106 10 e
004109 17 10
004139 19 14
004149 17 8
004150 17 28
004314 19 3

0031987 20 ° 30
0012006 12 5

0013208 15 23

000538 18 29 004351 - 1% 25 0020004 s 15
BEBSSS 21 22 004351 17 3 0020005 1 16
000554 11 15 004353 18 18 0020016 222
000561 14 39 004404 8 43 0020045 21 20

000567 6 48
000567 16 6
000600 20 i
000621 18 22
000623 20 23
000629 12 26

004404 17 9
004440 18 8
004541 18 21

0020051 d29
0020057 21 19
0020064 21 10
0020076 21 29
OUEendl 21 27
0020098 21 26

005000 18 27

I
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
l
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
!
I
I
|
I
000526 5 25 |
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I=-00506386 - 17 32
I
I
[
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|

I
|
I
!
|
I
[
|
I
I
|
!
I
I
!
|
|
I
!
I
!
I
!
I
I
I
|
|
I
!
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
!
|
I
!
!
I
I
I
|
I
[
|
I
|
|
[
|
I

000644 1 5 005040 20 156 0020118 4 6
000644 4 28 005049 11 14 0020123 4 43
000653 4 38 005075 130 0020124 4 45
000663 11 12 0R5112 1910 0020125 4 46
000665 15 005345 B-31 0020126 4 . 47
000665 11 2 005506~ 20 20 0020137 10329
000669 14 6 005550 9 30 0020165 a5
000669 20 6 005550 10 3 0020166 4 °54
000687 10 48 005624 21 14 0020167 4 49
000690 14 34 0020218 3 28
000726 s et 006035 4 27 6020350 - 11 - 16
BRO0740 13 31 006094 8. 39 0020350 14 44




INDEX Page = 2

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g)
401 15 32 QO20353% - 18- .19 0093528 33256

2020538 14 36 Qa24354 184.28 0093864 Tai2l

R0538 16 44 @O27355: 8511
0027356 18=.16
0827357 18 23
0027358 18+.:24
0027359 18 1

, 0095027 14 8
1735 3 27 :
100000 14 40
100001 1 13
100001° 8 23
100001 10 55
100002 14 5
100029 11 11
100072 15 19

022215 4 16
22435 17 33
22436 17 34
122447 17 30
22448 17 31
22963 17 19

0030748 16 27

0031111

4 8
0031831 16 9

| [
1 |
| |
| [
| |
I |
[ [
I |
[ |
[ [
1 |
| |
[ [

1% W% 1 I 100073 g§:7.2
17 .20 | 0032604 6 34 | 100074 10 52
| 0032646 9. - 8 l
10 16 | 0032726 8 3 | 110001 2 3
15 40 | 0032879 krsad | 110001 4 25

L 0032912 18 13 . e = 6 29

4 4 | 0032919 2528 I 110001 % ::26
4 3 I 0032952 &, 12 E 110002 4208
2 25 | 0032962 deill I 110002 6 36
$.714 I . 11000F 10 . 34
4.5 | 0033024 3..14 I 110002 12 .48
ey | 0033024 9 25 | 110003 2 .28
2 20 | 0033104 9 29 | 110004 8 o BT
L 6633164 10 -, .2 aals - 1100048 10 < 47

10 9 | 0033627 1-24 I 110004 15 3
y 21 | 0033935 20 18 I 110006 6 18
10 11 | 0033936 20 17 | 110008 4 40
9 23 | 0033937 20 16 . 110009 .4 +18
e 22 | 0033938 20 14 | 110009 6 . 27
17 . 2% | 0033939 20 2 I 110009 11 6
27 25 | 0033940 20 27 - 110009 12 2d2
7 23 | | 110009 13 14
g9 ‘92 | 0034293 14 49 I 110009 17 18
810 38 | : | 110011 6 a3
#1 ‘18 | 0035226 §243 - 110012 1512
Bl 20 ; | 110012 2 v11
R 24 | 0036518 2. a8 I 110012 3 9
3 19 | I 110012 4 523
Bi 28 | 0068146 15 30 j. 140013 T +83
17 | 0068202 14 29 |- 110012+ %43
B 21 | 0068206 11 23 I 110013 ¥ =33
| 0068517 3 15 | 110013 2 2

18 26 | | 110013 3 7
17 2 | 0075081 18 10 | 110013 4 2
by 4 = I 110013 6 46
17 5 | 0077301 5 34 | 110013 11 2
18 2 x . 140883 21 4
18 3 | 0080503 16 26 . - 1AEE 21 .2
18 5 | I 110016 1 18
18 7 | 0093090 5 3 | 110016 14 43
18 9 | 0093303 4 60 I 110016 ‘16 4
18 15 I 0093303 5 49 I li0017 14 45
18 12 | 0093323 10 1 I 110026 4 68




INDIEX Page = 3

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight!| Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. (g)
1108086 15 47 130001 - 12 16 180005 B =19

110027 B Y553 130002 #5-*15 180014 13 18

110031 =204 130003 3728
S 14 26 130003 15 * 48
110035 4 63 130021 4% +35
BESS 10 45
BNDSS 211 9
110036 5= 113
B036 13 ° 17
BO036 19 16
38 . 7 18
110041 4 +137
110045 1 6
110045 2 =135
D045 16 -:32
110046 7 23
0047 17 - 37

190000 4 53
190001 14 41
190002 4 44
190015 2. =13
190016 4 10
90039 ki - 10
130080 8 d
190081 10, 53

140000 14 17
140004 33 * 22
140001 14 11
40002 113 =12
140003 B 413
140004 12 21
140010 7 Sh
140011 21 23
140013 17416
140032 110~ .56

210009 127256

300000 13 21
300000 14 4
300000 =35 18

110048 3 3 150004 3 kO 300001 =45 " -23
110048 4 70 300004 e 27
#0050 10 34 160001 1 8 300008 I
1100563 16 45 160001 b5 4 300008 12 20
110054 2 32 160001 8 34 300008 23 11
110060 8 8 160001 9 =19 300032 -13°7 36

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

!

|

I

I

I

!

|

I

I

I

I

I

f

I

I

I

I
110063 7 959 I
110064 3 =49 $6O001 13 " 26 I
110064 11 29 160001 14 "33 I 310001 642
110064 15 2 160001 115 - 12 = -31600605 6 40
I
I
|
I
I
I
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